@ AIGOSTAR

LED PANEL LIGHT INSTRUCTION

@ SPECIFICATION

This series products containes following energy efficiency class light source- (EU) 2019/2015

JE-BPLOGOGRAO | JE-BPLOGOGR80 | JE-BPLOGOGR8O | JE-BPLO3T2RA0 | JE-BPLO312RB0 | JE-BPLO3T2R80 | JE-BPL6262R80 | JE-BPLA262RA0

Item No. L14-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K | 115-28W-65K | L14-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K | L15-28W-65K | [14-28W-30K | 115-28W-40K |JE'B"L6252R8°“5'28W'65K

Power (W) 28W

Color Temperature(K) 3000K | 4000K | 6000K | 3000K | 4000K | 600K | 3000K | 4000K 6000K

Led model Energy

Efficiency Class c c c c c c c c c

@ ESPECIFICACION

Los productos de esta serie contienen la siguiente clase de eficiencia energética (EU) 2019/2015

] JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLO312RB0 [ JE-BPLO3T2R80 | JE-BPLO3TZRB0 | JE-BPLG262R80 | JE-BPL6262R60

Articulo No. L14-28W30K | L15-28W-A0K | L15-28W-65K | L14-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K | L15-28W-65K | 114-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K |JE'BPL6262R3°”5'28W'65K
Potencia (W) 28W

Temperatura de color 3000K | 4000K | 6000K | 3000K | 4000K | 600OK | 3000K | 4000K 6000K
Clase de eficiencia

energética del modelo LED ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ c ¢
@ SPECYFIKACJA
This series products containes following energy efficiency class light source- (EU) 2019/2015

JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLO312R60 [ JE-BPLO3T2R80 | JE-BPLO3TZRB0 | JE-BPLG262R80 | JE-BPL6262R60

Nrart. [14-2W-30K | L15-28W-40K | "L15-28W-65K | L14-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K_ | "L15-28W-65K | L14-28W-30€ | L15-28W-40K |JE'BPL6262R80“5'23W'65K
Moc (W) 28W
Temperatura barwowa (K) | 3000K | 4000K | 6000K | 3000K | 4000K | 6000K | 3000K | 4000K 6000K
Klasa efektywnosci
energetycznej modelu LED c ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ c ¢ C

@ SPECIFICHE

Questa serie di prodotti contiene una sorgente luminosa con la seguente classe di efficienza energetica-(UE) 2019/2015

. JE-BPLOGOGRGD | JE-BPLOGOGRGD | JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLO3TZRBO | JE-BPLU3TZRB0 | JE-BPLOTZRB0 | JE-BPLE262R80 | JE-BPL6262R80

Articolo n. L14-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K | 115-28W-65K | L14-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K | L15-28W-65K | 114-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K |JE'B"L6252R8°“5'23W'65K
Potenza (W) 28W

Temperatura del colore (K)| 3000k | 4000K | 6000K | 3000K | 4000K | 6000K | 3000K | 4000K 6000K
Classe di Efficienza

Energetica ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ c

@ SPEZIFIKATION

Die Produkte dieser Serie enthalten Lichtquellen der folgenden Energieeffizienzklasse: EU2019/2015

JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLO312RB0 [ JE-BPLO3T2R80 | JE-BPLO3TZRB0 | JE-BPLG262R80 | JE-BPL6262R60
Art.-Nr. L14-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K | L15-28W-65K | L14-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K | 'L15-28W-65K | L1d-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K |JE'BPL5262R8°“5'23W'65K
Leistung (W) 28W
Farbtemperatur(K) 3000K | 4000K | 6000K | 3000K | 4000K | 60OOK | 3000K | 4000K 6000K
Led-Modell
Energie-Effizienzklasse ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ C c
@ SPECIFICATIE
Deze serie lichtbronnen bevat de volgende energie-efficiéntieklasse -(EU)2019/2015

: JE-BPLOGOGRBO0 | JE-BPLOGOGRAO | JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLO3TZR80 [ JE-BPLOSTZRB0 | JE-BPLO3TZRB0 | JE-BPL6262R80 | JE-BPL6262R80
Artikelnummer [14-2W-30K | L15-28W-40K | "L15-28W-65K | L14-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K | "L15-28W-65K | L14-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K |JE'BPL6252R3°“5'23W'65K
Vermogen (W) 28W
Kleurtemperatuur(K) 3000K | 4000K | 6000K | 3000K | 4000K | 6000K | 3000K | 4000K 6000K
Led-model
Energie-efficiéntieklasse c c c c c c c c ¢




@ CARACTERISTIQUES

Cette série de produits contient une source lumineuse de classe d'efficacité énergétique suivante (UE) 2019/2015.

o JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLO312RB0 | JE-BPLO3TZR80 | JE-BPLO31ZRB0 [ JE-BPL6262RB0 | JE-BPL6262R60
Numéro d'article [14-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K | 115-28W-65K | 114-28W-30K | 115-28W-40K | 115-28W-65K | [14-28W-30K | 115-28W-40K |JE'BPL5262R3°“5'23W'65K
Puissance (W) 28W
Température de couleur (K) | 3000K | 4000K | 6000K | 3000K | 4000K | 6000K | 3000K | 4000K 6000K
Classe d'efficacité
énergétique LED c ¢ c ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢
@ ESPECIFICACAO
Esta série produtos contém a classe de eficiéncia energética fonte de luz- (UE) 2019/2015

JE-BPLOGOGRBO | J-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLOGOGRBO | JE-BPLO312RB0 | JE-BPLO3TZR80 | JE-BPLO31ZRB0 | JE-BPL6262R80 | JE-BPL262R60

Item No. L14-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K | L15-28W-65K | [14-28W-30K | 15-28W-40K | 115-28W-65K | [14-28W-30K | 115-28W-40K |JE'BPL6262R30“5'28W'55K
Poténcia (W) 28W
Temperatura da cor (k) 3000K | 4000K | 6000K | 3000K | 4000K | 6000K | 3000K | 4000K 6000K
Modelo LED Classe
de eficiéncia energética C ¢ c ¢ ¢ ¢ C ¢ ¢

@ MUSZAKI ADATOK

A termékcsaladba tartozé termékek a kdvetkezd energiahatékonysagi osztalyba tartozo fényforrast tartalmaznak: 2019/2015 (EU)

JE-BPLOBOGRSO | JE-BPLOBOGRSO
L14-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K

i j JE-BPLOGOGRSO | J
Cikkszam L15-28W-65K | L14-28W-30K

L15-28W-401

E-BPLO312R80 | JE-BPLO312R80 | JE-BPLO312R80 | JE-BPL6262R80 | JE-BPL6262R80
K | L15-28W-65K

| JE-BPL6262R80L15-28W-65K

L14-28W-30K | L15-28W-40K

Teljesitmény (W)

28W

Szinhémérséklet (K) 3000K 4000K 6000K 3000K

4000K

6000K

3000K 4000K 6000K

LED-modell

energiahatékonysagi osztaly <
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Procedura di i per § llo LED a sos i

1. Posizionare il tubo di espansione nella posizione desiderata sul soffitto.

2. Fissare le staffe di montaggio al soffitto con tasselli in plastica.

3. Inserire un'estremita del cavo d'acciaio (da acquistare separatamente)
attraverso il piccolo foro nel corpo in ferro della lampada e I'altra estremita nella
fibbia di bloccaggio, quindi regolare la lunghezza del cavo di sospensione.

4. Collegare i cavi di ingresso ai terminali del driver e collegare i morsetti
rispettivamente alla luce del pannello e al driver.

1At hahs

hritte fiir gte Flachenleuchten.

1. Bringen Sie das Dehnungsrohr an der Zielposition an der Decke an.

2. Befestigen Sie die Montagebuigel mit Kunststoffdiibeln an der Decke.

3. Fiihren Sie ein Ende des Stahlseils (separat zu kaufen) durch das kleine Loch
im Eisenkorper der Lampe und das andere Ende in die Verschlussklammer.
Passen Sie die Lange des Aufhangeseils an.

4. SchlieBen Sie die Eingangsdréhte an die Klemmen des Treibers an und
verbinden Sie die Klemmenleisten mit der Einbauleuchte bzw. dem Treiber.

ppen om p g op te hang
1. Zet de expansiebuis in de daarvoor uitgekozen positie op het plafond.
2. Bevestig de montagebeugels aan het plafond met kunststof ankers.
3.Steek het ene uiteinde van de staalkabel (afzonderlijk aan te schaffen) door
het kleine gaatje in de ijzeren behuizing van de lamp en het andere uiteinde
in de sluitklem. Pas de lengte van de ophangdraad aan.
4. Sluit de ingangsdraden aan de driverklemmen aan en sluit de klemblokken
aan het LED-paneel en driver respectievelijk aan.

steps for i panel lights.

1. Set the expansion tube in the target position on the ceiling.

2. Fix the mounting brackets to the ceiling with plastic anchors.

3. Insert one end of the steel cable (to be purchased separately) through the
small hole in the iron body of the lamp and the other end into the locking
clasp. Adjust the length of the hanging wire.

4. Connect the input wires to the driver terminals and connect the terminal
blocks to the panel light and driver respectively.

Pasos para la instalacion:

1.Coloque el tubo de expasion en la posicion deseada en el techo

2.Fije los soportes de montaje al techo con anclajes de plastico.
3.Introduzca un extremo del cable (se adquiere por separado) por el orificio
del cuerpo de la lampara, y el otro extremo en el cierre de seguridad. Ajuste
la longitud del cable para colgarlo.

4.Conecte los cables de entrada a los terminales del driver y los bloques de
terminales a la luz del panel y al driver respectivamente.

Etapy instalacji wiszacych lamp panelowych.

1. Ustaw rure rozprezna w pozycji docelowej na suficie.

2. Przymocuj uchwyty montazowe do sufitu za pomoca plastikowych kotew.
3. Wtdz jeden koniec stalowej linki (do nabycia osobno) przez maty otwor w
zelaznym korpusie lampy, a drugi koniec do zatrzasku blokujacego. Dostosuj
diugos¢ wiszacego przewodu.

4. Podtacz przewody wejsciowe do zaciskow sterownika i podtacz bloki
zaciskow odpowiednio do lampy panelowej i sterownika.

Hati I d

Etapes d'i es p :
1. Placez le tube d'expansion dans la position cible au plafond.

2. Fixez les supports de montage au plafond avec des chevilles en plastique.
3. Insérez une extrémité du cable en acier (a acheter séparément) a travers le
petit trou dans le corps en fer de la lampe et I'autre extrémité dans le fermoir
de verrouillage. Ajustez la longueur du fil de suspension.

4. Connectez les fils d'entrée aux bornes du terminal et connectez les borniers
au panneau lumineux et au pilote respectivement.

Etapas de instalagdo para luzes do painel suspensas.

1. Defina o tubo de expans&o na posi¢do alvo no teto.

2. Fixar os suportes de montagem no teto com ancoras de plastico.

3. Insira uma extremidade do cabo de ago (a ser comprado separadamente)
através do pequeno orificio no corpo de ferro da lampada e a outra
extremidade no fecho de travamento. Ajuste o comprimento do fio suspenso.
4. Conecte os fios de entrada aos terminais do driver e conecte os blocos de
terminal a luz do painel e ao driver, respectivamente.

I fel | I léna
felszer P

A fii 13 i-
1. Aliitsa az expanzids csovet a megfeleld helyzetbe a mennyezeten.

2. Rogzitse a rogzitékonzolokat a mennyezethez mlanyag kampokkal.

3. Az acélkabel (kiilon kell megvasarolni) egyik végét egyik végét illessze be a
reflektor fémburkolatan talalhaté nyilasba, a masik végét pedig a
régzitékapocsba. Allitsa be a fliggohuzal hosszat.

4. Csatlakoztassa a bemeneti vezetékeket a vezérld csatlakozoihoz, és
csatlakoztassa a sorkapcsokat a lampapanelhez és a vezérlohoz.

&

PAP



i llo LED i

Procedura di i per
1. Rimuovere il cartongesso dal soffitto.
2. Collegare il cavo di ingresso al terminale del driver e collegare i morsetti
rispettivamente alla lampada del pannello e al driver

3. Assicurarsi che la luce del pannello LED sia fissata saldamente,quindi
accendere 'alimentazione.

4.Fissare la plafoniera al soffitto.

9

I} hritte fiir eingel Flachenleuchten

1. Entfernen Sie die Gipskartonplatten von der Decke.

2. SchlieBen Sie die Eingangsdrahte an die Treiberklemmen an und verbinden
Sie die Klemmenblécke mit der Einbauleuchte bzw. dem Treiber.

3. Vergewisseren Sie sich, dass die LED-Panel-Leuchte fest sitzt und schalten
Sie dann den Strom ein.

4. Befestigen Sie die Einbauleuchte an der Decke.

Installatiestappen voor inbouw LED-panelen.

m 1. Verwijder de gipsplaat van het plafond.

2. Sluit de ingangsdraden aan op de driverklemmen en sluit de aansluitblok-
ken aan op respectievelijk het LED-paneel en de driver.

3. Zorg ervoor dat HET LED-paneellicht stevig is bevestigd en schakel
vervolgens de stroom in.

4. Bevestig het paneellicht aan het plafond.

NOTES

EN: The panel should be driven by appointed powersupply

ES: El panel debe instalarse con los elementos adecuados de elemento.

PL: Panel powinien by¢ zasilany wyznaczonym zasilaczem.

IT: L'apparecchio si deve installare con gli elementi propri dello stesso.

steps for 1 panel lights.

1. Remove the plasterboard from the ceiling.

2. Connect the input wires to the driver terminals and connect the terminal
blocks to the panel light and driver respectively.

3. Make sure the LED panel light is firmly fixed and then turn on the power.
4. Fix the panel light to the ceiling.

Pasos para la instalacion integrada:

1.Retire el yeso del techo,

2.Conecte los cables de entrada a los terminales del driver y los bloques de
terminales a la luz del panel y al driver respectivamente.

3Asegurese de que la luz del panel de leds esta bien fijada y conecte la
alimentacion.

4.Fije el panel luminoso al techo.

h

Etapy instalacji ych lamp panelowych.
1. Usun plyte gipsowo-kartonowa z sufitu.

2. Podtacz przewody wejsciowe do zaciskdw sterownika i podtacz bloki
zaciskow odpowiednio do lampy panelowej i sterownika.

3. Upewnij sie, ze lampa panelowa LED jest dobrze zamocowana, a nastepnie
wlacz zasilanie.

4. Przymocuj lampe panelowa do sufitu.

Etapes d'installation des ¢ lumi intégrés :

1. Retirez la plaque de platre du plafond.

2. Connectez les fils d'entrée aux bornes du terminal et connectez les borniers
au panneau lumineux et au pilote respectivement.

3. Assurez-vous que le panneau LED est fermement fixé puis allumez
I'alimentation.

4. Fixez le panneau lumineux au plafond.

Etapas de instalagdo para luzes do painel incorporadas.

1. Remova a placa de gesso do teto.

2. Conecte os fios de entrada aos terminais do driver e conecte os blocos de
terminal a luz do painel e ao driver, respetivamente.

3. Verifique se a luz do painel de LED esté firmemente fixa e ligue a energia.
4. Corrija a luz do painel no teto.

A beépitett lampapanel fel lésének 1épé
1. Tavolitsa el a gipszkartont a mennyezetrdl.

2. Csatlakoztassa a bemeneti vezetékeket a vezérl6 csatlakozdihoz, és
csatlakoztassa a sorkapcsokat a lampapanelhez és a vezérl6hoz.

3. Ellendrizze, hogy a LED lampapanel szilardan rogzitve van, majd kapcsolja
be az aramot.

4. Régzitse a lampapanelt a mennyezethez.

DE: Das Panel muss mit den entsprechenden Artikel Element installiert werden.

NL: De LED-verlichting moet worden aangestuurd door de aangeleverde voeding.

FR: Le panneau doit étre installé avec les éléments appropriés.

PT: O painel deve ser conduzido por uma fonte de energia designada.

HU: A panelhez csak a hozza valo tapegységet hasznalja

APPLICATIONS

Hotel, Meeting Room, Office, Hospital, School, and places where energy saving and high color rendering index lighting needed.

CONNECTION

commercial power

Brown L
Blue N
Yellow green @

POWER SUPPLY

LED PANEL LIGHT




EN:

ES:

PL:

DE:

NL:

FR:

PT:

HU:

JE-BPLO606RBOL14-28W-30K

The diagram of disassemble steps of ERP test light source module
(Not the diagram of luminaire installation steps)

El diagrama de desmontaje de la fuente de luz de prueba ERP  (No
el esquema de instalacion de la luminaria)

Diagram przedstawia kroki demontazu modutu zrodta Swiatta (Nie
montazu oprawy)

Diagramma smontaggio componente LED per test ErP (non si tratta
di istruzioni di montaggio)

Das Diagramm der Demontageschritte des ERP-Testlichtquellenmod-
uls (Nicht das Diagramm der Leuchteninstallationsschritte)

Het diagram van demontagestappen van de ERP-testlichtbronmod-
ule (niet het diagram van de installatiestappen van de armatuur)

Schéma des étapes de démontage du module de source lumineuse
de test ERP (non le schéma des étapes d'installation du luminaire).

O diagrama de desmontagem da fonte de luz de teste de ERP  (N&o
o diagrama de instalacdo da luminaria)

Az ERP tesztfényforras-modul szétszerelési abraja (nem a lampa
felszerelési Iépéseit mutatja)

JE-BPLOG06RSOL15-28W-40K JE-BPLO6O6RBOL15-28W-65K

ITALIA MARKET SRL
VIADELLE INDUSTRIE, 9/1
20883 MEZZAGO(MB), ITALIA
P.IVA: IT10502730962
HTTP://WWW.AIGOSTAR.COM
MADE IN CHINA
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JE-BPLO312R80L14-28W-30K

JE-BPLO312R80L15-28W-65K

JE-BPLO312R80L15-28W-40K JE-BPL6262R80L14-28W-30K
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Replaceable control gear by a
professional
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Non-replaceable light source




